EZ-SCREEN
TYPE 4
14 or 30 mm
TYPE 4
Low Profile
14 or 25 mm
TYPE 2
30 mm

CU25D25 = CSB-UNT825M1281 (SLS Receiver)
	 DEE2R-825D (8-pin Emitter)
Kit Model Key
Model Style	 Kit	 Resolution	 Defined	 Finish	 Connection	 Interfacing	 QD Cordset
			   Area			   Options	 Length Options
* 150 mm not available in cascade models
† Longer lengths not available in 14 mm resolution models.
SLS Resolution
14 = 14 mm
30 = 30 mm
Sensor Finish
Blank = Yellow powder coat
N = Nickel plated ESD
A = Clear Anodized Aluminum
S = Nickel-plated (silver)
B = Black powder coat
W = White powder coat
M
AC
H
IN
E
SA
FE
TY
EZ-SCREEN® (TYPE 4 & TYPE 2)	 PICO-GUARD FIBER OPTIC (TYPE 4)
460 More information online at  bannerengineering.com
EZ-SCREEN® 14 & 30 mm Resolution Specifications
Supply Voltage at the Device 24V dc ±15% (use a SELV-rated supply according to EN IEC60950)
(The external voltage supply must be capable of buffering brief mains interruptions of 20 ms, as specified in EN/IEC 60204-1.)
Residual Ripple ± 10% maximum
Supply Current Emitter: 100 mA max.
Receiver: 275 mA max., exclusive of OSSD1 and OSSD2 loads (up to an additional 0.5A each) and AUX output load (up to 75 mA)
Response Time 9 to 56 milliseconds (see model number tables)
Cascade Safety Stop Interface (CSSI): 40 milliseconds max.
Remote Test Input
(Optional – available only on
model SLSE..-..Q5 emitters)
Test Mode is activated either by applying a low signal (less than 3V dc) to emitter TEST #1 terminal for a minimum of 50
milliseconds, or by opening a switch connected between TEST #1 and TEST #2  for a minimum of 50 milliseconds. Beam
scanning stops to simulate a blocked condition. A high signal at TEST #1 deactivates Test Mode.
High signal: 10 to 30V dc 	 Low signal: 0 to 3V dc	 Input current: 35 mA inrush, 10 mA max.
Wavelength of Emitter Elements Infrared LEDs, 950 nm at peak emission
Recovery Time–Blocked to clear
(OSSDs turn ON; varies with total
number of sensing beams and
whether Sync beam is blocked)
Beam 1 (Sync Beam) All Other Beams
14 mm Models 109 to 800 ms 33 to 220 ms
30 mm Models 81 to 495 ms 25 to 152 ms
EDM Input +24V dc signals from external device contacts can be monitored (one-channel, two-channel or no monitoring) via EDM1 and
EDM2 terminals in the receiver.
High signal: 10 to 30V dc at 30 mA typical	 Low signal: 0 to 3V dc
Reset Input The Reset input must be high for 0.25 to 2 seconds and then low to reset the receiver.
High signal: 10 to 30V dc at 30 mA typical	 Low signal: 0 to 3V dc	 Closed switch time: 0.25 to 2 sec
Safety Outputs (OSSDs) Two redundant solid-state 24V dc, 0.5 A max. sourcing OSSD (Output Signal Switching Device) safety outputs. (Use optional
interface modules for ac or larger dc loads.)
Capable of the Banner “Safety Handshake”.
	 ON-State voltage: ≥ Vin-1.5V dc	 OFF-State voltage: 1.2V dc max. (0-1.2V dc)
	 Max. load capacitance: 1.0 µF	 Max. load inductance: 10 H
	 Leakage current: 0.50 mA maximum	 Cable resistance: 10 Ω maximum